The last date for submission and uploading tender is 20h March, 2026 upto 11 AM. The 
tenders will be opened on 23rd March, 2026 at 11 AM, Duly completed tender form along with cost of 
tender document Rs. 500/ (Rs Five hundred only) in the shape of DD/Bankers cheque/ and Earnest 
Money Deposit amounting to Rs 25,000/ (Rs Twenty Five thousand only) in the form of DD/FDR 
pledged in favour of Chief Project Director, PIHPFEM&L, Totu, Shimla-11, should be uploaded by 
the stipulated date. The cost of tender document and EMD should be handed over/dropped in the 
tender box in the office of undersigned and the proof should be uploaded in the Technical Bid by due